## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk County of: 950 Maidu Ave Nevada City CA 95959  Project Title: Odyssey House Renovation  Project Applicant: County of Nevada, 950	
County of:  950 Maidu Ave  Nevada City CA 95959  Project Title:  Odyssey House Renovation	Project
Project Title: Odyssey House Renovation	
Project Applicant: County of Nevada, 950	Maidu Ave, Nevada City CA 95959
Project Location - Specific:	
995 Helling Way, Nevada City CA 9	5959
Project Location - City: Nevada City	Project Location - County: Nevada County
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar	ries of Project:
current parking to allow for adequate staff parking and h	eximately 3341 square feet, replace the roof, siding, windows, and relocate nandicap parking, improve the entrance into the building and correct functional ial kitchen, laundry facilities, ADA compliant restrooms, therapy areas, office
Name of Bublic Amount Amounting Business Co	ounty of Nevada
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Co	ect: Nevada County Hopusing and Community Services
	ect.
Exempt Status: (check one):   Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b))	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)	); 15269(b)(c));
☑ Categorical Exemption. State type an	nd section number: Section 15302(b) of the California Code of Regulations
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
of replacement or reconstruction of exist	fornia Code of Regulations, Class 2 projects consisting ing structures or facilities are categorically exempt from nental Quality Act. This project will not extend beyond te.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Mike Dent	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-265-1410
filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption	n finding.
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b	by the public agency approving the project?   Yes  No
Signature:	Date: 8/22/2020 Title: Director Housing & Community Services
	ad but Amelianus
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	ed by Applicant

SEP 08 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE